

CITY OF FEDERAL WAY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT BID TABULATION				Project Number: 36245 Project Title: HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT				Bid Opening Date: Monday, September 8, 2025 Bid Opening Time: 1:00:00 PM									
Vendor Name ---->Combined Construction, Inc				Bid #1 Lowest Bidder -Combined Construction, Inc.		Bid #2 2nd Lowest Bidder		Bid #3 3rd Lowest Bidder		Bid #4 4th Lowest Bidder		Bid #5 5th Lowest Bidder		Bid #6 6th Lowest Bidder		Engineers Estimate	
Location ----->11700 Mukilteo SPDWY STE 201				CITY , STATE Mukilteo WA-98275		CITY , STATE		CITY , STATE		CITY , STATE		CITY , STATE		CITY , STATE			
BID SCHEDULE A: 16th Avenue S curve, east of SR 99																	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A-1 Mobilization	LS	1		\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$10,267.00	\$ 10,267.00
A-2 SPCC Plan	LS	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-3 Flaggers	HR	24		\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$75.00	\$ 1,800.00
A-4 Uniform Police Officer	HR	8		\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$120.00	\$ 960.00
A-5 Traffic Control Supervisor	LS	4		\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
A-6 Temporary traffic Control Devices	LS	1		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
A-7 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-8 Erosion control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$15.00	\$ 15.00
A-9 Paint Line	LF	600		\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ 3,000.00
A-10 Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	10		\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ 50.00
A-11 Plastic Shared Lane Marking	EA	0		\$ 650.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ -
A-12 Probable Changeable Message Sign	Day	10		\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-13 High Friction Surface Applied Coating Incl. Surface Prep	Sy	706		\$ 62.00	\$ 43,772.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$118.00	\$ 83,308.00
TOTAL - BID SCHEDULE A (bid items include sales tax)					\$ 82,932.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ 107,000.00
Amount Listed on Bid Form				Difference \$ 82,932.00 \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -													
SCHEDULE B - 372nd st Milton Rd S curve, south of S 369th St																	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
B-1 Mobilization	LS	1		\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
B-2 SPCC Plan	LS	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$900.00	\$ 900.00
B-3 Flaggers	HR	16		\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$75.00	\$ 1,200.00
B-4 Uniform Police Officer	HR	0		\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$120.00	\$ -
B-5 Traffic Control Supervisor	LS	4		\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
B-6 Temporary traffic Control Devices	LS	1		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
B-7 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$880.00	\$ 880.00
B-8 Erosion control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
B-9 Paint Line	LF	800		\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ 4,000.00
B-10 Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	4		\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ 20.00
B-11 Plastic Shared Lane Marking	EA	0		\$ 650.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ -
B-12 Probable Changeable Message Sign	Day	4		\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
B-13 High Friction Surface Applied Coating Incl. Surface Prep	Sy	850		\$ 62.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$118.00	\$ 100,300.00
TOTAL - SCHEDULE B					\$ 84,040.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ 120,100.00
Amount Listed on Bid Form				Difference \$ 84,040.00 \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -													
SCHEDULE C - Redondo Way S curve, just west of 13th Ave S																	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C-1 Mobilization	LS	1		\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ 11,079.00	\$ 11,079.00
C-2 SPCC Plan	LS	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
C-3 Flaggers	HR	17		\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$75.00	\$ 1,275.00
C-4 Uniform Police Officer	HR	0		\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$120.00	\$ -
C-5 Traffic Control Supervisor	LS	4		\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
C-6 Temporary traffic Control Devices	LS	1		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
C-7 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
C-8 Erosion control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ 5.00
C-9 Paint Line	LF	965		\$ 2.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ 4,825.00
C-10 Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	0		\$ 650.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ -
C-11 Plastic Shared Lane Marking	EA	0		\$ 650.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ -
C-12 Probable Changeable Message Sign	Day	3		\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$100.00	\$ 300.00
C-13 High Friction Surface Applied Coating Incl. Surface Prep	Sy	1012		\$ 62.00	\$ 62,744.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$118.00	\$ 119,416.00
TOTAL - SCHEDULE C					\$ 92,704.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ 140,000.00
Amount Listed on Bid Form				Difference \$ 92,704.00 \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -													
SCHEDULE D - 10th Ave SW curve, south of SW 335th St																	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D-1 Mobilization	LS	1		\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00
D-2 SPCC Plan	LS	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
D-3 Flaggers	HR	10		\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$75.00	\$ 750.00
D-4 Uniform Police Officer	HR	0		\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$120.00	\$ -
D-5 Traffic Control Supervisor	LS	4		\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
D-6 Temporary traffic Control Devices	LS	1		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
D-7 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$550.00	\$ 550.00
D-8 Erosion control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$20.00	\$ 20.00
D-9 Paint Line	LF	1000		\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00
D-10 Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	4		\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ 20.00
D-11 Plastic Shared Lane Marking	EA	4		\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$5.00	\$ 20.00
D-12 Probable Changeable Message Sign	Day	8		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$100.00	\$ 800.00
D-13 High Friction Surface Applied Coating Incl. Surface Prep	Sy	980		\$ 62.00	\$ 60,760.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$118.00	\$ 115,640.00
TOTAL - SCHEDULE D					\$ 96,360.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ 138,000.00
Amount Listed on Bid Form				Difference \$ 96,360.00 \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -													
SCHEDULE E - S 349th St Weyerhaeuser Way S Curve, east of 30th Ave S																	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
E-1 Mobilization	LS	1		\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
E-2 SPCC Plan	LS	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00
E-3 Flaggers	HR	48		\$ 90.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$75.00	\$ 3,600.00
E-4 Uniform Police Officer	HR	0		\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$120.00	\$ -
E-5 Traffic Control Supervisor	LS	4		\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
E-6 Temporary traffic Control Devices	LS	1		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
E-7 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

Vendor Name ---->Combined Construction, Inc			Bid #1 Lowest Bidder -Combined Construction, Inc.		Bid #2 2nd Lowest Bidder		Bid #3 3rd Lowest Bidder		Bid #4 4th Lowest Bidder		Bid #5 5th Lowest Bidder		Bid #6 6th Lowest Bidder		Engineers Estimate	
Location ----->11700 Mukilteo SPDWY STE 201			CITY , STATE Mukilteo WA-98275		CITY , STATE		CITY , STATE		CITY , STATE		CITY , STATE		CITY , STATE			
E-8 Erosion control and Water Polution Prevention	LS	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$25.00	\$ 25.00
E-9 Paint Line	LF	1230	\$	2.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$5.00	\$ 6,150.00
E-10 Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	2	\$	650.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$5.00	\$ 10.00
E-11 Plastic Shared Lane Marking	EA	1	\$	650.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$5.00	\$ 5.00
E-12 Probable Changeable Message Sign	Day	6	\$	200.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$100.00	\$ 600.00
E-13 High Friction Surface Applied Coating Incl. Surface Prep	Sy	975	\$	62.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$118.00	\$ 115,050.00
TOTAL - SCHEDULE E			\$ 96,280.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 150,000.00	

SCHEDULE F - S 372nd Way/12th Ave S curve, north of S 373rd St

Item #	Bid Item Description		Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
F-1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$	17,000.00	\$	17,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 10,640.00
F-2 SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
F-3 Flaggers	HR	16	\$	90.00	\$	1,440.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$75.00	\$ 1,200.00
F-4 Uniform Police Officer	HR	0	\$	300.00	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$120.00	\$ -
F-5 Traffic Control Supervisor	LS	4	\$	100.00	\$	400.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
F-6 Temporary traffic Control Devices	LS	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
F-7 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$	500.00	\$	500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
F-8 Erosion control and Water Polution Prevention	LS	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
F-9 Paint Line	LF	900	\$	2.00	\$	1,800.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$5.00	\$ 4,500.00
F-10 Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	0	\$	650.00	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$5.00	\$ -
F-11 Plastic Shared Lane Marking	EA	0	\$	650.00	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$5.00	\$ -
F-12 Probable Changeable Message Sign	Day	4	\$	200.00	\$	800.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
F-13 High Friction Surface Applied Coating Incl. Surface Prep	Sy	870	\$	62.00	\$	53,940.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$118.00	\$ 102,660.00
TOTAL - SCHEDULE F			\$ 82,880.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 125,000.00	
Amount Listed on Bid Form			\$ 82,880.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -			
Difference																

BID EVALUATIONS

SCHEDULE B - 372nd st Milton Rd S curve, south of S 369th St	\$	84,040.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	120,100.00
SCHEDULE C - Redondo Way S curve, just west of 13th Ave S	\$	92,704.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	140,000.00
SCHEDULE E - S 349th St Weyerhaeuser Way S Curve, east of 30th Ave S	\$	96,280.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	150,000.00
Base Bid (Schedule B+C+E)	\$	273,024.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	410,100.00
BID SCHEDULE A: 16th Avenue S curve, east of SR 99 - Alternate A1	\$	82,932.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	107,000.00
Total (Schedule A + Base Bid)	\$	355,956.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	517,100.00
SCHEDULE D - 10th Ave SW curve, south of SW 336th St - Alternate A2	\$	96,360.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	138,000.00
Total (Schedule A + D + Base Bid)	\$	452,316.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	655,100.00
SCHEDULE F - S 372nd Way/12th Ave S curve, north of S 373rd St -Alternate 3	\$	82,880.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	125,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Schedule A+D+F+Base Bid)	\$	535,196.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	780,100.00
Amount Listed on Bid Form			\$ 535,196.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -			
Difference																

BIDDER'S CHECKLIST

BID PROPOSAL	Y						
ADDENDUM #1	Y						
BID BOND	Y						
SUBCONTRACTOR LIST	Y						
CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION - WAGE LAW COMPLIANCE	Y						
PROPOSAL FOR INCORPORATING RECYCLED MATERIALS	Y						
BIDDER QUESTIONNAIRE	Y						